
36.8 milesLost Shadows Ride
Leg Dir Type Notes Total

↑ Straight Ride start – Alameda Open Space parking lot 0.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left toward parking lot exit on Alameda 0.0
0.0 → Right Turn right toward parking lot exit on Alameda 0.1
0.0 ← Left Turn left toward Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
1.0 → Right Turn right onto S Guadalupe Trail NW 1.1
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Ortega Rd NW 2.0
0.5 → Right Turn right onto 4th St NW 2.6
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Ranchitos Rd NW 3.4
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto S Guadalupe Trail NW 3.7
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Chavez Rd NW 5.1
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 5.7
1.6 ← Left Turn left onto Griegos Rd NW 7.4
2.2 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Comanche Rd NE 9.6
3.2 ← Left Turn left onto San Pedro Dr NE 12.8
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Osuna Rd NE 14.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto trail on the north side of Osuna Rd 14.1
0.0 ← Left Turn left to head west on the trail 14.1

0.1 ↑ Straight Stay on the trail as it turns to the north (around the west end of Arroyo del Oso
Golf Course) 14.2

0.2 → Right Turn right to stay on the trail, on the south side of Academy Rd 14.3
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Burlison Dr NE 14.5
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Esther Ave NE 14.9
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Mc Kinney Dr NE 15.2
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Forest Hills Dr NE 15.7
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue as the road becomes San Pedro Dr NE 15.8
0.6 → Right Turn right onto San Francisco Rd NE 16.4
0.5 → Right Jog right and then left at Louisiana Blvd NE, to stay on San Francisco Rd NE 16.9
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Wyoming Blvd NE 17.4
0.1 → Right Turn right onto San Francisco Rd NE 17.5
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Ventura St NE 18.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto San Francisco Rd NE 18.6
0.5 ↑ Straight At Holbrook, continue straight as road becomes Coronado Ave NE 19.1

0.5 ↑ Straight At the end of Coronado Ave NE, follow the sidewalk on the right side, to reach
the trail on the west side of Eubank Blvd NE 19.6

0.0 → Right Turn right onto the trail paralleling Eubank Blvd NE 19.6
0.2 ← Left Turn left at Quintessence Rd NE, to cross Eubank Blvd and reach Del Rey Ave NE 19.8
0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Del Rey Ave NE 19.8
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Eubank Frontage Road 19.9
0.2 → Right Eubank Frontage Road turns right and becomes Coronado Ave NE 20.1
0.9 ↑ Generic Location of the now-defunct Sandia Shadows winery (on the south side) 20.9
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Tennyson St NE 21.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto San Rafael Ave NE 21.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Tramway Blvd NE / NM-556 W 21.7
7.0 ↑ Straight Continue straight after passing under I-25, as the road becomes Roy Ave 28.7
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1.3 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit and stay on NM-556 W 30.0
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto 2nd St NW / NM-47 S 30.5
1.2 → Right Food therapy stop at Murphy's Mule Barn Café 31.7
0.2 ← Left Turn left at Alameda Blvd NW, onto Alameda Multi-Use Path 32.0

0.5 ↑ Straight Continue straight at Alameda Park Dr NE, to stay on the Alameda Multi-Use
Path 32.5

0.0 → Right Turn right onto N Diversion Channel Trail 32.5
0.8 → Right Sharp right (u-turn) to head north on N Diversion Channel Trail 33.3
0.1 ← Left Slight left at El Pueblo Rd NE 33.4
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto the Paseo del Norte Trail (after crossing El Pueblo Rd NE) 33.5
2.2 → Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 35.7

1.0 ← Left At the intersection with Alameda Blvd, turn left onto the sidewalk, headed
toward Alameda Open Space parking lot 36.6

0.2 → Right Turn right into the Alameda Open Space parking lot 36.8
0.0 ↑ Generic End of Ride 36.8


